
 
 
 
 
 

BOARD COMMITTEE AND LIAISON ASSIGNMENTS 
August 18, 2023

 
Executive Committee: 

 
Name Title Organization State Email 

Karen Holt 
(Chair and 
President) 

Federal 
Installation 

Administrator  

Harford 
County Office 
of Economic 

Development 

MD klholt@harfordcountymd.gov 

Bob Ross 
(Past President) 

Executive 
Director 

Connecticut 
Office of 

Military Affairs 
CT Bob.Ross@ct.gov 

Tom Ford 
(Past President) 

Director of 
Administration 

Grand Forks 
County ND Thomas.ford@gfcounty.org 

Scott Norton 
(Vice President) 

Executive 
Director/CEO 

TexAmericas 
Center TX scott.norton@texamericascenter.com 

George 
Schlossberg 
(General Counsel) 

Partner Kutak Rock DC george.schlossberg@kutakrock.com 

 
 

Board Development/Nomination  
 

Name Title Organization State Email 

Bob Ross (Chair) Executive 
Director 

Connecticut 
Office of 

Military Affairs 
CT Bob.Ross@ct.gov 

Don Anderson Executive 
Council 

Office of the 
Pierce County 

Executive 
WA Don.Anderson@piercecountywa.gov 

Diane Rath Executive 
Director 

Alamo Area 
Council of 

Governments 
TX DRath@aacog.com 
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mailto:Thomas.ford@gfcounty.org
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mailto:Bob.Ross@ct.gov
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Finance/Budget  
 

Name Title Organization State Email 
Scott Norton 

(Chair) 
Executive 

Director/CEO 
TexAmericas 

Center TX scott.norton@texamericascenter.com 

Tom Ford  Director of 
Administration 

Grand Forks 
County ND Thomas.ford@gfcounty.org 

Diane Rath Executive 
Director 

Alamo Area 
Council of 

Governments 
TX DRath@aacog.com 

Harry Kleiser Principal SIA MD harry.kleiser@salasobrien.com 

Brian Garrett 
Deputy Director 

for Military 
Affairs,  

Utah 
Department of 
Veterans and 

Military Affairs 

UT 
briangarrett@utah.gov 

 

 
 

Strategic Planning/Evaluation 
 

Name Title Organization State Email 
Tom Ford 

(Chair) 
 

Director of 
Administration 

Grand Forks 
County ND Thomas.ford@gfcounty.org 

Jerrod 
Wheeler Superintendent Knob Noster 

Public Schools MO jwheeler@knobnoster.k12.mo.us 

Stacey 
Shepard 

Stacey Shepard, 
PMP 

President, 
Shepard  

Global 
Strategies, LLC   DC 

stacey@shepardglobalstrategies.com 
 

Don 
Anderson 

Executive 
Council 

Office of the 
Pierce County 

Executive 
WA Don.Anderson@piercecountywa.gov 

Kimberely  
Huth 

Executive 
Director, 

Military Affairs 
St. Clair County IL kimberly.huth@co.st-clair.il.us  
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mailto:DRath@aacog.com
mailto:harry.kleiser@salasobrien.com
mailto:Thomas.ford@gfcounty.org
mailto:jwheeler@knobnoster.k12.mo.us
mailto:stacey@shepardglobalstrategies.com
mailto:Don.Anderson@piercecountywa.gov
mailto:kimberly.huth@co.st-clair.il.us


 
 
 

 
External Relations & Conferences 

 

Name Title Organization Stat
e Email 

Lisa 
Swoboda 

(Chair) 

Senior Director, 
Military & Federal 

Affairs 

Maryland 
Department of 

Commerce 
MD lisa.swoboda@maryland.gov 

Sal 
Nodjomian  CEO Matrix FL Sal_Nodjomian@matrixdesigngroup

.com 
Harry 

Kleiser Principal SIA MD harry.kleiser@salasobrien.com 

Jerrod 
Wheeler Superintendent Knob Noster 

Public Schools MO jwheeler@knobnoster.k12.mo.us 

Keith 
Klaehn Chair 

Defense 
Mission Task 

Force 
CO kklaehn@aol.com 

 
Audit 

 
Name Title Organization State Email 

Keith Klaehn 
(Chair) Chair 

Defense 
Mission Task 

Force 
CO kklaehn@aol.com 

Stacey 
Shepard President Shepard Global 

Strategies LLC DC 
stacey@shepardglobalstrategies.com 

 

 
Advisory Committees Liaisons 

 
Federal Outreach: Sal Nodjomian  
Champions: TBD 
GADC: TBD 
50th Anniversary: TBD 
 

Member Council Liaisons 
 
Past Presidents Council: Bob Ross 
Economic Development Council: Scott Norton 
State Advisors Council:  Lisa Swoboda 
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